Siemens Matsushita Components 217
/u
/M
ac
E
at
er
/d

b × h × l
(mm)
Ordering code1) Packing units (pcs)
Ammo
pack
Reel Untaped
Lead length
6 mm 26 mm
15 22 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 18,0 B81121-C-*104 1170 1300 1000 1000
33 nF 7,0 × 12,5 × 18,0 B81121-C-*105   830 900 1000   800
47 nF 8,5 × 14,5 × 18,0 B81121-C-*106   680 700 500   500
68 nF 8,5 × 14,5 × 18,0 B81121-C-*107   680 700 500   500
0,10 µF 9,0 × 17,5 × 18,0 B81121-C-*1082)   640 700 500   500
22,5 0,10 µF 7,0 × 16,0 × 26,5 B81121-C-*108   580 600 630   500
0,15 µF 8,5 × 16,5 × 26,5 B81121-C-*109   480 500 510   450
0,22 µF 10,5 × 18,5 × 26,5 B81121-C-*110   390 400 540   300
27,5 0,33 µF 11,0 × 21,0 × 31,5 B81121-C-*111 − 350 320   200
0,47 µF 12,5 × 21,5 × 31,5 B81121-C-*112 − 300 280   200
0,68 µF 15,0 × 24,5 × 31,5 B81121-C-*113 − − 240   150
1,0 µF 18,0 × 27,5 × 31,5 B81121-C-*114 − − 200   100
Technical data
Climatic category
in accordance with IEC 68-1
40/085/21
Lower category temperature Tmin
Upper category temperature Tmax
− 40 °C
+ 85 °C
Damp heat test 21days/40 °C/93 % relative humidity
Limit values after damp
heat test
Capacitance change |∆C/C| ≤ 5 %
Dissipation factor change ∆ tan δ ≤ 5 ⋅ 10−3 (at 1 kHz)
Insulation resistance Ris  ≥ 50 % of minimum
or time constant τ = CR ⋅ Ris  as-delivered values
Permissible continuous ac voltage 300 V  (50/60 Hz)
Permissible continuous dc voltage 800 V
DC test voltage 1800 V, 2 s
1) Replace the *  by the code letter for the required lead length or packing.
B = lead length  6 mm (untaped)
C = lead length  26 mm (untaped)
P = taped, Ammo pack
H  = taped, reel
2) Replace the *  by the code letter for the required lead length or packing.
D = lead length  6 mm (untaped)
E = lead length  26 mm (untaped)
Q = taped, Ammo pack
J = taped, reel
B 81 121
300 Vac Not for new design
/u
/M